Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jean MALOT	04/26/2004
Jean-Pierre VILLEROY	04/26/2004
Gilles MOREY	05/02/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATRAL	
Street Address:	rue du Pré de l'Orme	
City:	CROLLES	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	38190	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10801535

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703)521-2297

Email: embon@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Benoit Castel

Address Line 1: 745 South 23rd Street

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

PATENT

REEL: 014676 FRAME: 0860

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick Feagans
Total Attachments: 1 source=2004-06-02 assign#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 014676 FRAME: 0861 03/0995 US ATRAL.

4/nef: 0507-1069.

RECORDED: 06/01/2004

ASSIGNMENT

		A O O T O N III E N T	
MHEREAS,			
•	Jean MALOT		
	Jean-Pierre VILLEROY	/	
	Gilles MOREY		
)", have invented certain new a	
'PROCESS F	OR OPERATING A SECU	JRITY SYSTEM FOR THE PROT	ECTION OF PERSONS AND
BELONGING:	<u>5"</u>		
(a)	for which an application	for a United States patent was fil	ed on
Ma:	r <u>ch 17, 2004</u>	, Application No10/80	1,535
(b)	for which an application	for a United States patent was ex	xecuted on April 07,2
WHEF	REAS, ATRAL, whose a	' ddress is <u>rue du Pré de l'Orme</u>	, 38190 CROLLES, France,
hereinafter re	eferred to as "assignee(s)	", is desirous of acquiring the en	itire right, title and interest in
and to the sai	me,		
NOW,	, THEREFORE, in consider	ation of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$	610.00), the receipt whereof
s acknowled	lged, and other good ar	nd valuable consideration, applic	cant(s), by these presents,
do(es) hereb	y sell, assign and transfer	unto said assignee(s) the full an	d exclusive right to the said
nvention in th	ne United States and the e	entire right, title and interest in and	to any and all patents which
may be grant	ted therefore in the Unite	d States, for its sole use and b	ehoof, and for the use and
		he full end of the term for which s	
	-	have been held by applicant(s) h	
not been mad			
		e(s) and request(s) the Com	missioner of Patents and
		s patents to said assignee(s).	
riadomaino i	o issue said office clates	paterns to said assigned(s).	1. Afri
Date <u>26</u>	14/04.		IHLL
		(signature) Jean MALOT	7
Date	Horif Los 6		- Littery
0	lada	(signature) Jean-Pierre VILL	EKUY
Date <u>&</u> /	101/04.	(signature) Gilles MOREY	
Date		(org. ratars) smooths (E)	-0
	1	(signature)	
			PATENT

REEL: 014676 FRAME: 0862